News and Events

Boil Water Advisory 06/20/2018

Due to a water main break and/or a severe loss of pressure on June 20th Montgomery County water customers are experiencing outages and periods of low pressure. This outage is affecting customers located in and around the Uwharrie and Eldorado communities along 109 North between Corbett Road and Blaine Road. Outages and periods of low pressure increase the potential for back-siphoning and introduction of bacteria into the water system.  Click on the link below for more information.

 

Boil Water Advisory 06/20/2018 Press Release

Boil Water Advisory 06/20/2018 Map